

d
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3026/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2011 in FA No.156/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

THE COMUNIDADE OF CORTALIM
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SPL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ANR
Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2200 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 369 days in filing the Special Leave
Petition (C) No.....(CC No.2200/2012) is condoned.

Leave granted.

The prayer for early hearing is rejected.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master