

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1670/2012

THE COMUNIDADE OF CORTALIM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. 1670 of 2012 and 1672 of 2012 to be listed before Id.  
Registrar's Court. )

WITH

C.A. No. 1672/2012 (IX)

Date : 26-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete upon common respondent No. 1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Notice of Alternative Arrangement could not be served to Respondent No. 2 and same has been received back "undelivered". Hence, Id. counsel for Appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of two weeks.

List again on 20.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

pm