

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 1670/2012

THE COMMUNIDADE OF CORTALIM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1672/2012 (IX)C.A. No. 2136/2013 (III)

Date : 10-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Jayati Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request is made by the learned counsel for the appellant(s) for adjourning the matter on the ground that the arguing counsel is not well.

In view of the request made, list on 16.08.2023.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR