

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 1670/2012

THE COMUNIDADE OF CORTALIM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1672/2012 (IX)C.A. No. 2136/2013 (III)

Date : 16-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Maithreya Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AORMr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Bajpayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Jayati Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 - Special Land Acquisition Officer seeks time to place on record some documents, which were already part of the record before the High Court.

List after two weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR